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Shri Panigrahi: May 1 know whether the Government of Orissa or the Central Government has put forward any terms and conditions for transfer of this control to the Government of Orissa?

Shri Hathi: There are no specific conditions. The only thing is that they will have to create certain permanent posts for maintenahce and operation of the first stage. For the second stage which i1s under construction the staff that i1s doing the work will have to be continued

Shri Panigrabhi: May 1 know whether the present staff working at Hurakud will be retamned when the full transfer of power takes place®

Shri Hathi: Most of the officers of the Centra] Water and Power Commission who were working on the construction side of first stage have come back. Some others will also come back, but others will have to be absorbed on the permament cadre ot the Onissa Government

Shri Hem Barua: May 1 know whethe: 1t 15 a fact that the conces-
sonal rates «o far enjoyed by the pro ject staff are proposed to be stopped from 1st October. 1959, if so, what are the reasons for -uch a sudden dect awon?

Shri Hathi: A< the phrase itself indieates, this was a construction allowance and concession given to staff during the construction stage Construetion of the first stage 15 now over Now it 1z a gquestion of maintenance and operation for which there will be permanent officers in the State cadre In the initial stages of construction these concessions were given., but now there is no need for this allowance

Bhakrs Dam

*1071. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Wil
the Minister of Irrigation and Pewer be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent so far on injecting cement to reinforce Bhakra
Dam;

(b) whether this has actually served the purpose; and

(c) to what extent?

The Minister of Irrigation aad
Power (Hafis Mohammad Yhrabim):
(a) to (c). The information i» being collected and will bhe lsid on the Tabie of the House when received. .

Shri 8. M, Banerjee: May I koow whether this fact was not brought to the notice of the authorities at the time of construction that the land was bad® May I alss know whether this cement mjection will go on indefinitely or it will end at a particular time?

Hafiis Mokammad Ibrahim: If 1 have correctly followed the hon Member, 1 may say again that that information also 1s not available because no information has been received at all

o ®o o wwalf : ¥ AW I
§ fe I ax s K T O, W
Mz sehwe femr a7 @ O A s weaedy F womay w1 s aefr wow R oYt a7 ag THAY ¥ | T oA wygr
w1, At qg Wi faawe & of
o R ok fy Arfdz e awe
g A Q7

Rafis Mohammad Thrakim: As o that, Sir. | said that we have mo
information about it

Movement of Xhandsari Sugar

-

Shri Jagdish Awasthi:
*10%8. {!hrl 8. L. Saxean:

will the Mimister of Food and Agvi-
culture be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that res-
trictsons have been imposed on thé movement of Khandsari sugar from one State to the other,

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(¢) whether the Utiar Predesh Khandsari Association have submitted any memorandum in this cotmeciion


5767 Oral Answers BHADRA 11, 1881 (§4KA) Written Answers amd if 80, the action being taken by Government on it; and

* {d) the quantity of Khandsan sugar lying in stocks with the producers since the imposition of restrictions?

' ¥he Depaty Minister of Food and (Bhrl A. M. Thomas):
(a) Yes, Sir. .

(b) Without imposing ban on khandsari sugar. ban on inter-State movement of sugar could not be effectively enforced.

(c) Yes, Sir. It s mderation.
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Shrt A. M. Thomas: I am not in a posiion to read m Hindi.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Shn Awasth may put his supplementary now
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Shri A. M. Themass: It » 30, Sir.
The Khandsari Association has represented to the Ministry that about 27500 tong of Xkhandsari sugar are
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I%ing with them to be disposed of.
We have referred the matter to the Uttar Pradesh Government and we
8¢ awaiting an answer from them

Shri 8. M. Banerjee: May I know Whether in view of the sugar problem N the country the restriction placed oh khantsari sugar is going to be Waived?

Shri A. M. Thomas: It cannot be Waived like that. The ban on inter-tate movement of sugar can be €hforced effectively only if there is a Pyn on the export of khandsan also.

Shri Bishwanath Roy: May I know Wetoer Mo stepy tiken By Soverr-Ment regarding the movement of khandsan sugar have been successful N keeping its price within reasonable hmats?

Shri A. M. Thomas: Khandsan prices are still hagh, and there is no hardship, i I may say so, by the ban that has been imposed
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Shri A. M. Thomas: May 1 ask the hon Member to repeat the question?
Seth Achal Bingh rose—

[Mnr. SeeaxEr m the Chair)

Mir. Speaker: The Question Hour is Sver

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Japanese Gardeas

Shyi Shree Narayan Das:
Shri Radha Raman:
*1053. { Shri D. C. Sharma:
fsmmmm:
[ Shri Chandak:

Will the Minuster of Food and Agri-
‘emlture be pleased to state

(a) whether the Japanese landscape

